

**CHRISTMAS VALLEY PHASE 2B EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30488
CIP NO. 95189**

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: June 11, 2010
Estimated Award Date: July 20, 2010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herbeck General Engineering		Thomas Haen Co. Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating & Paving Inc.		White Rock Construction Inc.		Burdick Excavating Co. Inc.		AM-X Construction & Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,176.87	\$ 21,176.87	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,674.50	\$ 16,674.50
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,023.21	\$ 30,023.21
3	Sweeping	1	LS	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,687.55	\$ 12,687.55
4	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,952.87	\$ 5,952.87
5	Humus and Humus Application	69	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 11,316.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 187.37	\$ 12,928.53
6	Mobilization/Demobilization for Mulch Blowing	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,926.73	\$ 1,926.73
7	Mulch and Mulch Application	88	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 13,816.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 178.87	\$ 15,740.56
8	Mobilization/Demobilization for Tackifier Application	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,197.17	\$ 1,197.17
9	Tackifier and Tackifier Application	28.477	SF	\$ 0.09	\$ 2,562.93	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,278.16	\$ 7,119.25	\$ 7,119.25	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,278.16	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,695.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,119.25	\$ 0.19	\$ 5,410.63
10	Install & Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-filled Rolls	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 831.16	\$ 16,623.20
11	Install & Maintain Filter Fence	17	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40.07	\$ 681.19
12	Install & Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-filled Rolls	1,391	LF	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,171.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,173.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,477.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 6,231.68
13	Install & Maintain Drain Inlet Protection	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 2,756.25
14	Install & Maintain Wooden Tree Trunk Protection	12	EA	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 142.62	\$ 1,711.44
15	Install & Maintain Tree Protection & Construction Limit Fence	2,653	LF	\$ 2.90	\$ 7,693.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,959.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,959.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 6,738.62
16	Install & Maintain Tire Wash Area (On Pavement)	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,510.85	\$ 2,510.85
17	Install & Maintain Concrete Wash Area	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,821.51	\$ 3,821.51
18	Tree Removal	7	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,399.04	\$ 9,783.28
19	10" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	10	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 441.42	\$ 4,414.20
20	10" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	10	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 354.32	\$ 3,543.20
21	18" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	282	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 31,866.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 81.28	\$ 22,920.96
22	18" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	122	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 74.92	\$ 9,140.24
23	24" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	24	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 232.17	\$ 5,572.08
24	24" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	27	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 155.46	\$ 4,197.42
25	24" HDPE Perforated Pipe	181	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,204.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,842.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,403.00
26	36" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	101	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,715.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 17,877.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,260.00	\$ 156.47	\$ 15,803.47
27	36" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	53	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,558.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 9,964.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 140.66	\$ 7,454.98
28	Anti-seep Collar	4	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,141.43	\$ 4,565.72
29	Dewatering for 36" Pipe Installation	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,571.70	\$ 5,143.40
30	48" Sediment Trap	2	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,373.90	\$ 14,747.80
31	30" Drain Basin	13	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,973.85	\$ 38,660.05
32	18" FES	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 494.81	\$ 494.81
33	24" FES	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 588.77	\$ 588.77
34	36" FES	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 213.17	\$ 852.68

**CHRISTMAS VALLEY PHASE 2B EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30488
CIP NO. 95189**

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: June 11, 2010
Estimated Award Date: July 20, 2010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herbeck General Engineering		Thomas Haen Co. Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating & Paving Inc.		White Rock Construction Inc.		Burdick Excavating Co. Inc.		AM-X Construction & Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
35	Remove Existing Pipe	238	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 833.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 42.07	\$ 10,012.66
36	Concrete Encasement	3	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 681.45	\$ 2,044.35
37	Pipe Apron	1	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,064.64	\$ 1,064.64
38	Type 1 Drain Basin Apron	3	CY	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 709.76	\$ 2,129.28
39	Type 2 Drain Basin Apron	2	CY	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,064.64	\$ 2,129.28
40	Sediment Trap Window Apron	1	CY	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,129.28	\$ 2,129.28
41	No. 1 Backing	513	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 6,361.20
42	Articulated Block Channel, Type 1	328	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,136.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,104.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,384.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,632.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 64.81	\$ 21,257.68
43	Articulated Block Channel, Type 1-A	175	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 15,837.50
44	Articulated Block Channel, Type 2-A	66	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 184.79	\$ 12,196.14
45	Articulated Block Channel, Type 2-B	457	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 32,904.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 32,447.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 54,383.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 43,872.00	\$ 80.13	\$ 36,619.41
46	Articulated Block Channel, Type 2-C	166	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,612.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 14,774.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,118.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 141.73	\$ 23,527.18
47	Articulated Block Channel, Type 3-A	147	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,201.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,524.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 148.86	\$ 21,882.42
48	Articulated Block Channel, Type 3-B	55	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 10,257.50
49	Driveway R&R	115	SF	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 55.33	\$ 6,362.95
50	AC Pavement Removal (F)	2,931	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,525.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,931.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,862.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,396.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,793.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,655.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 7,943.01
51	Misc Grading	17	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 210.29	\$ 3,574.93
52	Misc Paving	533	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 4,487.86
53	Remove and Relocate Fence	100	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.07	\$ 1,707.00
54	Rock Fracturing and Removal	25	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 244.11	\$ 6,102.75
55	Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material	25	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575.00
				TOTAL FOR BASE BID SCHEDULE A		\$ 376,808.16		\$ 381,975.25		\$ 436,460.66		\$ 461,543.40		\$ 493,183.25		\$ 504,114.37	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B																	
56	Mobilization Specific to Additive Alternate Bid - Schedule B	1	LS	\$ 4,769.35	\$ 4,769.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00
57	Traffic Control Specific to Additive Alternate Bid - Schedule B	1	LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,365.45	\$ 15,365.45
58	Sweeping Specific to Additive Alternate Bid - Schedule B	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,564.48	\$ 10,564.48
59	Trench and Excavation Safety Specific to Additive Alternate Bid - Schedule B	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,952.87	\$ 5,952.87
60	Mobilization/Demobilization for Mulch Blowing	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
61	Mulch and Mulch Application	2	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 286.20	\$ 572.40
62	Mobilization/Demobilization for Tackifier Application	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,197.17	\$ 1,197.17
63	Tackifier and Tackifier Application	400	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 32.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 704.00
64	Install & Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-filled Rolls	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,043.19	\$ 12,518.28
65	Install & Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-filled Rolls	847	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,317.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 4,277.35
66	Install & Maintain Drain Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 290.08	\$ 1,740.48
67	Install & Maintain Tree Protection & Construction Limit Fence	861	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,185.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,013.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 3,392.34

**CHRISTMAS VALLEY PHASE 2B EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30488
CIP NO. 95189**

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: June 11, 2010
Estimated Award Date: July 20, 2010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herbeck General Engineering		Thomas Haen Co. Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating & Paving Inc.		White Rock Construction Inc.		Burdick Excavating Co. Inc.		AM-X Construction & Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
68	Roadside Sign Removal and Relocation	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,442.65	\$ 2,885.30
69	18" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	114	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 87.39	\$ 9,962.46
70	18" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	133	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 69.68	\$ 9,267.44
71	30" Drain Basin	6	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,820.17	\$ 22,921.02
72	Concrete Encasement	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,044.36	\$ 2,044.36
73	Pipe Apron	1	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,064.64	\$ 1,064.64
74	Type 2 Drain Basin Apron	1	CY	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,129.28	\$ 2,129.28
75	No. 1 Backing	420	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 14.52	\$ 6,088.40
76	Rock Check	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,834.18	\$ 3,668.36
77	Articulated Block Channel, Type 1	529	LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 19,837.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 22,747.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 28,037.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 36,501.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 57.53	\$ 30,433.37
78	Articulated Block Channel, Type 1-A	318	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 20,352.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,444.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 21,306.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 29,574.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 79.04	\$ 25,134.72
79	Articulated Block Channel, Type 3-B	107	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,807.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 17,655.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,515.00	\$ 204.04	\$ 21,832.28
80	Diverway R&R	812	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,887.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 18,131.96
81	AC Pavement Removal (F)	2,137	SF	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,158.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,274.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,205.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,411.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,411.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 8,483.89
82	Misc Grading	5	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 285.66	\$ 1,278.30
83	Misc Paving	875	SF	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 4,488.75
84	Rock Fracturing and Removal	25	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 244.11	\$ 6,102.75
85	Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material	25	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B				\$	\$ 161,443.00	\$	\$ 150,251.00	\$	\$ 183,919.00	\$	\$ 185,387.50	\$	\$ 180,908.00	\$	\$ 213,493.00	\$	\$ 240,077.10
TOTAL BID - SCHEDULES A & B				\$	\$ 525,886.00	\$	\$ 527,059.16	\$	\$ 565,894.25	\$	\$ 621,848.16	\$	\$ 642,451.40	\$	\$ 706,676.25	\$	\$ 744,191.47